& WADE Antenna, Inc.

Delhi Antenna Products Division

Please Note: A qualified structural engineer
should be consulted prior to mounting an

Instruction Sheet
390128 Rev. G

antenna on a tower or support structure. 10/04/08

NPRM-1/2 Assembly
Non-Penetrating Roof Mount

CAUTION - SHARP EDGES - WEAR GLOVES!

/ 1/4-20 x 5/8” CARRIAGE BOLTS

1/4-20 x 3" BOLT \

SIDE BRACE \

1/)

Figure 1 (Top View)

MAST—___ |

—

FRONT BRACE

244 FLANGE

BASE FRAME

Figure 2 (Front View)

CENTER SUPPORT 7
PLATE
T I I [ I
ol ! y | ‘ | ‘ : ‘ : R E:
| X | & I 5 5 %
] i (o] | ()] | | (] [ ) ’ (@]
| | o i . ssnal.
m , (48] i (8] | | [ha] , (4] ‘ [54]
| 1 [ Il [ ! [ l @
O e e 1
' [ ’ I ‘ | l |
- | | | | |
o L e b eb‘,(;r;{aa e d
Supplied Components and Hardware:

2 - Base Frames

1 - NPRM-1/2 Base Frame Short (Left)
1 - NPRM-1/2 Base Frame Short (Right)
1 - Center Support Plate

1 - 244 Flange

1 - Front Brace

1 - Side Brace

1 - NPRM Hardware Package.

1 - 244A Flange Hardware Package

1 - 3’ Mast

* X O KK X ¥ X ¥ ¥

1 - Assemble the Base Frame, Center Support Plate, and 244
flange to of the mount

using the supplied 1/4-20 x (5/8 and3/4) Carriage Bolts, Lock
washers and Hex Nuts. Make sure to assemble the Bolts with
the Heads facing down so that they are on the under side of the
frame (See Figures 1&2).

2 - Slide the mast into position and assemble the Side and
Front Braces to the Base Frame using the 1/4-20 x 3/4” Car-
riage bolts.

3 - Assemble the other end of the Braces to the Mast using the
supplied 1/4-20 x 2-3/4" Bolt, Lock washer and Hex Nut (See
Figures 1&2). Tighten the assembly securely and weigh down
appropriately. The NPRM-1/2 will accept 6-16"x8" or 4-12"x12"
concrete blocks.

% VWADE Antenna, Inc.

29 Sharp Rd,
Brantford, Ont., Can., N3T 5L8
www.wadeantenna.com




